

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5989/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2002 in FAFO No. 2019/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAMIDA KHATOON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv  
Mr. K.Radha Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. R.Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after two weeks, as prayed for.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master